

Registration of a Charge

Company Name: MAARA PROPERTIES LTD

Company Number: 14331228

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 17/03/2023

Details of Charge

Date of creation: 17/03/2023

Charge code: 1433 1228 0001

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: 12 BARLEY DRIVE, BURTON LATIMER, NN15 5YU

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED

AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A

CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: NATASHA ALI



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 14331228

Charge code: 1433 1228 0001

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 17th March 2023 and created by MAARA PROPERTIES LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 17th March 2023.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 17th March 2023

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





KentReliance

Mortgage Deed

Dat	e: \~4	- MARCH	12023	Advance:	£262	1135.00	(Receipt of v	which is ackno	wledged)		
The Borrower:		r: MA	MARRA PROPERTIES LTD								
The	Bank:								registered office is vices, Kent Reliance		
The	Property	. 12	BARLEY	Deve	, BV2	TON LATIN	ner ni	<i>115 5YU</i>	ı		
Lan	d Registry	/ Title Number:	NN 2 (0319			are pinklikikiWhitinier pa				
1.	This Mor		ites the OneSa	vings Bank _l	pic Mortga	ige Conditions d	ated March 20	016, a copy of	f which has been supp	plied	
2.	The Borrower with full title guarantee and as a continuing security for the payment or discharge of all monies payable to the Bank by the Borrower:								3ank		
	a) cha	rges the Propert	the Property to the Bank by way of first legal mortgage;								
b) assigns absolutely to the Bank the benefit of all:											
	(i)	rights and clair	ghts and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against tenants or occupiers of the Property or their guarantors;								
	(ii)			of the Borrower now or at any time against managing agents, professional advisors, suppliers ation to the Property; and							
	(111)	guarantees, ins	surances or con	npensation r	nonies no	w or at any time i	elating to any	of the Proper	ty.		
3.	This Mor	tgage secures f	urther advance:	s but does n	ot oblige ti	he Bank to make	them.				
4.	. The Borrower hereby applies to the Chief Land Registrar for the registration against the registered title to the Property of a restriction in the following form: "No disposition of the registered estate by the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a written consent signed by the proprietor for the time being of the charge dated 17 /03 /2023 in favour of OneSavings Bank plc referred to in the charges register."									ered	
		EBORROWER			Maria Sales Re						
		deed by the Bo	rrower(s) in the	presence o	f the witne	ess (each signatu			ŕ		
Sigi	nature(s):	AAIAMATININININININAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA		VIV.		Witness signati	ıre, name (in	BLOCK CAP	ITALS), and address:		
~~~	////	, A, C,									
ş	iviviamimieroxcom—teca	-www.w-libid				·					
A110-0-1111111-0-1111111-0-1111111						anco composoramento					
						general line and the control of the	KARRAKA ARABAN ARAB	CUXIVARIa de la companya del companya del companya de la companya			
www.compression.com						OCCUPATION OF THE PROPERTY OF					
,——				***************************************		When the second	THE STATE OF THE S		a PAMERICA WARREST AND		
intent vintalista (natur											

WHERE THE BORROWER IS A COMPANY					
<b>EXECUTED</b> as a deed by the Borrower acting by a Director of	f the Borrower in the presence of the witness				
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:				
Thanwyater-	Margse-				
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):				
THANUSIVA PAKKIYARAJAH	NATASHA ALI OC 77 BAKER STREET				
Service Control of the Control of th	rawou un cre				
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:				
93°.					
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):				
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:				
Signature of Director.	villess signature, name (in provide viet in acon ess.				
	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A				
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):				
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:				
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):				

